Secretaries in Practice) bearing Firm Registration No. 
P2001DE052900 Peer Review Certificate No. 6311/2024, 
be and is hereby appointed as Secretarial Auditors 
of the Company for a term of 5 (five) consecutive 
years with effect from 1st April 2025 upto 31st March 
2030, at a remuneration of H 3,50,000/- (Rupees Three 
Lakhs Fifty Thousand Only) plus applicable taxes, 
and reimbursement of out of pocket expenses for the 
financial year 2025-26”

“RESOLVED FURTHER THAT the Board of Directors be and 
is hereby authorised to finalise the terms and conditions 
of appointment including remuneration of the Secretarial

[...]

Sanjay Grover & Associates, 
Practicing Company Secretaries, Firm Registration No. 
P2001DE052900, Peer Review Certificate No. 6311/2024 
as Secretarial Auditors of the Company, with effect 
from 1st April 2025, for a period of 5 years and fix their 
remuneration of H3,50,000 (Rupees Three Lakhs Fifty 
Thousand Only) for the FY 2025-26 plus out of pocket 
expenses, subject to the approval of the Members at the 
31st Annual General Meeting of the Company.

The authority to decide the remuneration for the 
remaining period of the tenure has been delegated to the